## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE CHIFE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, DISTRICT PANCHAYAT, DAMAN

## TENDER NOTICE NO. 27/2018-19

The Public Works Committee, District Panchayat, Daman invites, on behalf of the President of India, the sealed percentage Tenders from the architects/Consultants engaged in Beautification, Development, Landscapping of following works.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	TIME AND DATE OF RECEIPT & OPENING OF TENDER
2	Consultancy for the "Beautification, Development, Landscapping & Deepening of Bhitwadi Dhobi Talav at Damanwada Panchayat, Moti Daman." Incl. survey, investigation, field test, design, analysis drawings, details project report, detailed bill of quantities etc. Consultancy for the "Beautification and Deepening of Jani Vankad Talav Bhimpre, in Bhimpore Group Gram Panchayat, Nani Daman." Incl. survey, investigation, field test, design, analysis drawings, details project report, detailed bill of quantities etc.	Dt. 31/01/2019 Up to 3.00 p.m. Dt. 31/01/2019 At 4.00 p.m. Dt. 31/01/2019 Up to 3.00 p.m. Dt. 31/01/2019 At 4.00 p.m.
3	Consultancy for the "Beautification and Deepening of Moti Vankad Talav Bhimpore, in Bhimpore Group Gram Panchayat, Nani Daman." Incl. survey, investigation, field test, design, analysis drawings, details project report, detailed bill of quantities etc.	Dt. 31/01/2019 Up to 3.00 p.m. Dt. 31/01/2019 At 4.00 p.m.

Blank financial Bid will be supplied by post OR Collect from this office during the office hours before dt: 28/01/2019 Right to issue, accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons there of is reserved by the under signed.

15525/2019/PWD-DP

I/c. Exocutive Engineer, PWD District Panchayat, Moti Daman.

No. EE/ DP/PWD/DMN/AB/Tender/ 15/EEPWDDP/2019 Dated: - 2401/2019

Copy fd.w.cs. To P.S. to Administrator for kind perusal of Hon. Administrator,/Secretary(PWD), COPY SUBMITTED FOR INFORMATION:-

The Superintending Engineer, PWD, Daman, Fort area, Moti Daman, for information please. The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman.

Copy to:-

The SIO,NIC., Secretariat, Daman for publication on web site www.daman.nic.in.

- 2 The President, District Panchayat, Daman.
- 3 The Assistant Engineer, District Pachayat, Daman
- 4 The D.D.O. District Panchayat, Daman.